

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

CARY NEWSOME,)	
)	
Plaintiff/Respondent,)	
)	
vs.)	No. SC95538
)	
THE KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI)	
SCHOOL DISTRICT,)	
)	
Defendant/Appellant.)	

SUBSTITUTE BRIEF OF APPELLANT
KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI SCHOOL DISTRICT

Appeal from the Circuit Court of Jackson County
The Honorable S. Margene Burnett, Circuit Judge

Jeffery T. McPherson #42825
Tyson H. Ketchum #50426
ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP
2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 2000
Kansas City, Missouri 64108-2617
816-221-3420 FAX 816-221-0786

Shana J. Long #41812
Ivan L. Nugent #62148
Legal Services Department
1211 McGee Street, Suite 1103
Kansas City, Missouri 64106
816.418.7610 FAX 816.418.7411

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT
KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI
SCHOOL DISTRICT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities..... 3

Jurisdictional Statement..... 5

Statement of Facts 6

Points Relied On..... 22

Argument..... 28

 Point I 30

 Point II 39

 Point III..... 42

 Point IV 45

 Point V 53

 Point VI 56

Conclusion..... 59

Certificate of Service and Compliance..... 60

Appendix

 Judgment (6/10/14)..... A1

 MAI 38.03 A6

 Instruction 15..... A9

 § 537.600, RSMo..... A10

 § 537.610, RSMo..... A11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Bennartz v. City of Columbia</i> , 300 S.W.3d 251 (Mo. App. 2009).....	46
<i>Brooks v. City of Sugar Creek</i> , 340 S.W.3d 201 (Mo. App. 2011).....	45,47
<i>Centerre Bank of Kansas City v. Angle</i> , 976 S.W.2d 608 (Mo. App. 1998).....	43
<i>Chavez v. Cedar Fair, LP</i> , 450 S.W.3d 291 (Mo. banc 2014)	39,42
<i>Continental Cas. Co. v. Maxwell</i> , 799 S.W.2d 882 (Mo. App. 1990).....	52
<i>Drummond v. Land Learning Found</i> , 358 S.W.3d 167 (Mo. App. 2011)	33,34
<i>Ellison v. Fry</i> , 437 S.W.3d 762 (Mo. banc 2014)	30
<i>Farrow v. Saint Francis Med. Ctr.</i> , 407 S.W.3d 579 (Mo. banc 2013).....	35
<i>Fleshner v. Pepose Vision</i> , 304 S.W.3d 81 (Mo. banc 2010)	passim
<i>Gomez v. Constr. Design, Inc.</i> , 126 S.W.3d 366 (Mo. banc 2004).....	43
<i>Grissom v. First Nat’l Ins. Agency</i> , 371 S.W.3d 869 (Mo. App. 2012).....	47,52
<i>Hendricks v. Curators of Univ. of Mo.</i> , 308 S.W.3d 740 (Mo. App. 2010).....	47
<i>Hudson v. O’Brien</i> , 449 S.W.3d 87 (Mo. App. 2014).....	34,53,57
<i>Jones v. Galaxy I Marketing, Inc.</i> , 478 S.W.3d 556 (Mo. App. 2015).....	28,30,33,34
<i>Klotz v. St. Anthony’s Medical Ctr.</i> , 311 S.W.3d 752 (Mo. banc 2010)	43
<i>Langley v. Curators of Univ. of Mo.</i> , 73 S.W.3d 808 (Mo. App. 2002)	46
<i>Margiotta v. Christian Hosp.</i> , 315 S.W.3d 342 (Mo. banc 2010).....	passim
<i>Mast v. Surgical Servs. of Sedalia</i> , 107 S.W.3d 360 (Mo. App. 2003).....	43
<i>McNeill v. City of Kansas City</i> , 372 S.W.3d 906 (Mo. App. 2012).....	43
<i>Metro. St. Louis Sewer Dist. v. City of Belle.</i> , 476 S.W.3d 913 (Mo. banc 2016) ..	46,55,58
<i>Ohio v. Mo. State Treasure</i> , 130 S.W.3d 742 (Mo. App. 2004)	55,58

<i>Richardson v. MHTC</i> , 863 S.W.2d 876 (Mo. banc 1993).....	53
<i>Shifflette v. Missouri DNR</i> , 308 S.W.3d 331 (Mo. App. 2010).....	46
<i>Scott v. Missouri Valley Physicians</i> , 460 F.3d 968 (8th Cir. 2006)	33
<i>State ex rel. City of Grandview v. Grate</i> , No. SC95283 (Mo. banc 2016).....	29,46
<i>State ex rel. Bd. of Trustees v. Russell</i> , 843 S.W.2d 353 (Mo. banc 1992).....	29,46
<i>Topps v. City of Country Club Hills</i> , 272 S.W.3d 409 (Mo. App. 2009).....	46,47
<i>White v. City of Ladue</i> , 422 S.W.3d 439 (Mo. App. 2013).....	47
<i>Wyman v. Mo. Dept. of Mental Health</i> , 376 S.W.3d 16 (Mo. App. 2012).....	45
§ 477.070, RSMo.....	5
§ 537.600, RSMo.....	45,46,53
§ 537.610, RSMo.....	29,53,54,55,56,57,58
Rule 84.14.....	55,57
MAI 38.03	28,40
